RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana has received during the current fiscal year from the County Treasurer, the sum of \$<u>4.354.25</u> which represents money received from the University of Illinois in lieu of taxes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That said money received by the City of Urbana as a result of University of Illinois payments in lieu of taxes be allocated and deposited in the General Corporate Fund of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Adopted this 21st day of February, A. D. 1955.

CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, during the year 1954 the City of Urbana was granted a certificate of exemption by the State of Illinois, permitting this City to license trailer parks within the City of Urbana, Illinois; and

WHEREAS, it is believed that it would be for the best interests of the people of the City of Urbana that the State and City exercise concurrent jurisdiction over Trailer Parks in order to require high standards of health and safety therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS That said City surrender to the State of Illinois Health Department, its certificate of exemption under the Trailer Park Law of the State of Illinois.

Adopted this 21st day of February, A.D. 1955. Holmes

CITY CLERK